Office of the Sheriff

Washburn County

421 Highway 63 Administration 715-468-4700
P.O.Box 429 FAX 715-468-4715
Shell Lake, W1 54871

Dispatch/Jail 715-468-4720
FAX 715-468-4729

Dennis Stuart
Sheriff

Current Inmates - Website Report

Steve Pank
Chief Deputy

Printed on November 10, 2025

Front Mugshot Last, First Name Birth Year Hold Reasons

BRYAN, JONATHAN 1984 New Charge: 940.43(7) -
Intimidate Witness/Person

941.30(1) - 1st-Degree

New Charge: 940.235(1) -

Counts; New Charge:

961.41(3g)(g) - Possession of
Methamphetamine; Probation:

973.10 - Probation Hold

0 days - Concurrent

(5th or 6th)

Jumping-Felony

Probation Hold

Charged/Felony; New Charge:
940.19(1) - Battery; New Charge:

Recklessly Endangering Safety;

Strangulation and Suffocation;
New Charge: 941.29(2)(a) -
Felon Possess Firearm - 2

HAMMILL, DANIELLE 1993 Sentenced: Serving 245 days -
Consecutive; Sentenced: Serving

RAY, CHRISTOPHER 1961 New Charge: 346.63(1)(a) -
Operating While under Influence

DEPOISTER, JUSTIN 1982 New Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Ball

MOSAY, JEREMY 1980 Child Support Warrant: Civil
Process Non-Criminal State Law
warrant 07FA000044 issued by
Washburn County, WI (948.22(3)
- Failure to Support Child (<120
Days)); Probation: 973.10 -

Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

$500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Front Mugshot Last, First Name Birth Year

SCHLOSSER, COLLEEN

BOYLE, KATRINA

PRIESGEN, RICHARD

CHRISTIANSEN,

KATELYN

MORALES, MICHAEL SR

KUDUK, DANIEL

KLOBERTANZ, RYAN

1981

1989

1991

2007

1963

1985

2006

Hold Reasons Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

New Charge: 343.44(1)(b) -
Operating While Revoked; New
Charge: 961.573(1) - Possess
Drug Paraphernalia; New
Charge: 961.41(3g)(9) -
Possession of
Methamphetamine; Probation:
973.10 - Probation Hold

New Charge: 941.20(1)(a) -
Endanger Safety/Use/Dangerous
Weapon; New Charge: 968.075 -
Domestic Abuse; New Charge:
947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct;
Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

New Charge: 947.01(1) -

Disorderly Conduct; New Charge:

946.49(1)(a) - Bail
Jumping-Misdemeanor;
Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

Warrant Charge: Felony warrant
2024CF000030 issued by
Washburn County, WI (968.09 -
Failure to Appear)

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

New Charge: 947.01(1) -

Disorderly Conduct; New Charge:

947.019 - Terrorist Threats; New
Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail
Jumping-Felony - 2 Counts; New
Charge: 946.49(1)(a) - Bail
Jumping-Misdemeanor - 2
Counts

$350.00

$100.00

$0.00

$2500.00
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Front Mugshot

Last, First Name

SWANSON, JEREMY

DESILVA, JASEN

LUNDEQUAM, NOAH

SPENCER, BENITA

BARTH, DAKOTA

SHUMAN, CALEB

Birth Year

1980

1971

1999

1971

1993

1995

Hold Reasons Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

Sentenced: Serving 19 days - $0.00
Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving
18 days - Concurrent

New Charge: 948.02(1)(e) - 1st $1500.00
Degree Child Sex Assault -

Sexual Contact with Person

under Age of 13

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

Probation: 973.10 - Probation $10000.00
Hold; New Charge: 941.23(2) -
CCW Violation; New Charge:
961.573(1) - Possess Drug
Paraphernalia; New Charge:
961.41(3g)(g) - Possession of
Methamphetamine; New Charge:
946.41(1) - Resisting or
Obstructing an Officer; New
Charge: 943.01(1) - Criminal
Damage to Property; New
Charge: 346.04(2t) -
Resisting/Failing to Stop/Fleeing

Bench Warrant: Felony warrant $10000.00
24CF751 issued by ST. CROIX
COUNTY, WI (968.09 - Failure to
Appear); Bench Warrant: Felony
warrant 24CF644 issued by ST.
CROIX COUNTY, WI (968.09 -
Failure to Appear); Bench
Warrant: Felony warrant
25000719 issued by BLUE
EARTH, MN (968.09 - Failure to
Appear); Probation: 973.10 -
Probation Hold; New Charge:
943.10(1m)(a) - Burglary-Building
or Dwelling; New Charge:
941.30(1) - 1st-Degree
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Front Mugshot Last, First Name

NORVELL, RAPHEAL

GORTEMOLLER,

HEATHER

BENJAMIN, SAMUEL

ENGEL, RONALD

HIGGINS, MARK JR

PRZYBYLSKI, DUSTIN

Total Records: 24

Birth Year

1992

1979

2001

1968

1990

1982

Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

Hold Reasons

Bench Warrant: Felony warrant $25000.00
20CF000130 issued by
Washburn County, WI (968.09 -

Failure to Appear)

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

Sentenced: Serving 0 days - $0.00
Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving

0 days - Concurrent

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

Bench Warrant: Felony warrant $500.00
25CF108 issued by Burnett

County, WI (968.09 - Failure to

Appear); Bench Warrant: Felony

warrant 2025CF059 issued by

Washburn County, WI (968.09 -

Failure to Appear)

New Charge: 961.41(3g) -
Possession of Narcotic Drugs;
New Charge: 961.41(3g)(e) -
Possession of THC (2nd+
Offense); New Charge:
450.11(7)(h) - Possess/lllegally
Obtained Prescription; New
Charge: 346.04(3) - Operator
Flee/Elude Officer-Bodily Harm;
Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

$1000.00
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