421 Highway 63 Administration 715-468-4700 Dispatch/Jail 715-468-4720 P.O. Box 429 FAX 715-468-4715 FAX 715-468-4729 Shell Lake, WI 54871

Dennis Stuart
Sheriff
Current Inmates - Website Report

Steve Pank Chief Deputy Printed on November 10, 2025

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Birth Year	Hold Reasons	Bonds for Unresolved Hold Reasons - Remaining Total
	BRYAN, JONATHAN	1984	New Charge: 940.43(7) - Intimidate Witness/Person Charged/Felony; New Charge: 940.19(1) - Battery; New Charge 941.30(1) - 1st-Degree Recklessly Endangering Safety New Charge: 940.235(1) - Strangulation and Suffocation; New Charge: 941.29(2)(a) - Felon Possess Firearm - 2 Counts; New Charge: 961.41(3g)(g) - Possession of Methamphetamine; Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	
	HAMMILL, DANIELLE	1993	Sentenced: Serving 245 days - Consecutive; Sentenced: Servi 0 days - Concurrent	
	RAY, CHRISTOPHER	1961	New Charge: 346.63(1)(a) - Operating While under Influence (5th or 6th)	\$0.00 e
	DEPOISTER, JUSTIN	1982	New Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Ba Jumping-Felony	il \$0.00
	MOSAY, JEREMY	1980	Child Support Warrant: Civil Process Non-Criminal State La warrant 07FA000044 issued by Washburn County, WI (948.22(- Failure to Support Child (<120 Days)); Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	(3)

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Birth Year		Bonds for Unresolved Hold Reasons - Remaining Total
	SCHLOSSER, COLLEE	N 1981	New Charge: 343.44(1)(b) - Operating While Revoked; New Charge: 961.573(1) - Possess Drug Paraphernalia; New Charge: 961.41(3g)(g) - Possession of Methamphetamine; Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	\$350.00
	BOYLE, KATRINA	1989	New Charge: 941.20(1)(a) - Endanger Safety/Use/Dangerous Weapon; New Charge: 968.075 Domestic Abuse; New Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct; Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	
	PRIESGEN, RICHARD	1991	New Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct; New Charge 946.49(1)(a) - Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor; Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	\$0.00 e:
	CHRISTIANSEN, KATELYN	2007	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	
	MORALES, MICHAEL S	SR 1963	Warrant Charge: Felony warrant 2024CF000030 issued by Washburn County, WI (968.09 - Failure to Appear)	
	KUDUK, DANIEL	1985	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	
	KLOBERTANZ, RYAN	2006	New Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct; New Charge 947.019 - Terrorist Threats; New Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony - 2 Counts; New Charge: 946.49(1)(a) - Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor - 2 Counts	1

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Birth Year	Hold Reasons	Bonds for Unresolved Hold Reasons - Remaining Total
	SWANSON, JEREMY	1980	Sentenced: Serving 19 days - Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving 18 days - Concurrent	\$0.00
	DESILVA, JASEN	1971	New Charge: 948.02(1)(e) - 1st Degree Child Sex Assault - Sexual Contact with Person under Age of 13	\$1500.00
	LUNDEQUAM, NOAH	1999	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	
	SPENCER, BENITA	1971	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	
	BARTH, DAKOTA	1993	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold; New Charge: 941.23(2) - CCW Violation; New Charge: 961.573(1) - Possess Drug Paraphernalia; New Charge: 961.41(3g)(g) - Possession of Methamphetamine; New Charge: 946.41(1) - Resisting or Obstructing an Officer; New Charge: 943.01(1) - Criminal Damage to Property; New Charge: 346.04(2t) - Resisting/Failing to Stop/Fleeing	
	SHUMAN, CALEB	1995	Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 24CF751 issued by ST. CROIX COUNTY, WI (968.09 - Failure Appear); Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 24CF644 issued by ST. CROIX COUNTY, WI (968.09 - Failure to Appear); Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 25000719 issued by BLUE EARTH, MN (968.09 - Failure to Appear); Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold; New Charge: 943.10(1m)(a) - Burglary-Buildir or Dwelling; New Charge: 941.30(1) - 1st-Degree	to y

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Birth Year	Hold Reasons	Bonds for Unresolved Hold Reasons - Remaining Total
	NORVELL, RAPHEAL	1992	Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 20CF000130 issued by Washburn County, WI (968.09 Failure to Appear)	
	GORTEMOLLER, HEATHER	1979	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	
	BENJAMIN, SAMUEL	2001	Sentenced: Serving 0 days - Concurrent; Sentenced: Servin 0 days - Concurrent	\$0.00 g
	ENGEL, RONALD	1968	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	
	HIGGINS, MARK JR	1990	Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 25CF108 issued by Burnett County, WI (968.09 - Failure to Appear); Bench Warrant: Felon warrant 2025CF059 issued by Washburn County, WI (968.09 Failure to Appear)	у
	PRZYBYLSKI, DUSTIN	1982	New Charge: 961.41(3g) - Possession of Narcotic Drugs; New Charge: 961.41(3g)(e) - Possession of THC (2nd+ Offense); New Charge: 450.11(7)(h) - Possess/Illegally Obtained Prescription; New Charge: 346.04(3) - Operator Flee/Elude Officer-Bodily Harm Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	

Total Records: 24